

## TOWN OF PLYMPTON, MASSACHUSETTS OFFICE OF TOWN CLERK

## NOTICE OF HEARING

## POSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF The Town of Plympton Municipal Bylaws

## **Planning Board Name of Committee** Place of Meeting: 5 Palmer Road, Plympton, MA, Planning Board Meeting Room 09/10/18 Date: Monday Day of Week Date (mm/dd/yy) 6:30 $\mathbf{PM}$ Time: AGENDA ATTACHED OR SUBJECTS TO BE DISCUSSED LISTED BELOW: PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE FOR CONSIDERATION OF AN APPLICATION FOR A SPECIAL PERMIT FOR A SIGN. As required by the Plympton Planning Board Rules & Regulations Governing Site Plan Approval, Sec. III, the Planning Board of the Town of Plympton will hold a public hearing on Monday, September 10, 2018 at 6:30 p.m. in the Planning Board room at the Plympton Town House, 5 Palmer Road, Plympton, MA to consider the application of: Suneet Sharma of PMG Petroleum Marketing Group on behalf of Plympton Gas and Convivence seeking a special permit to allow a sign that exceeds dimensional allowances at 280 main St Plympton ma M/B/L 17/4/8A A copy of the plan and application may be reviewed at the Town Clerk's office during the the regular business hours: Monday 9:00 AM to 2:00 pm, 5:00 pm to 7:00 pm, and Tuesday-Thursday 9:00 AM TO 2:00 PM. Any person who is interested or wishes to be heard should appear on the date, time, an place designated for the hearing. **Signature:** Deborah Anderson **Date:** 8/27/18